

Press release Lund 2015-09-07

Press release: Evonik Jayhawk and Nexam Chemical form Joint Marketing Program with focus on Polyimide Solutions.

Evonik Jayhawk Fine Chemicals Corporation and Nexam Chemical AB have begun a joint-marketing program, whereby Evonik's JAYHAWK dianhydrides and Nexam Chemical's NEXIMID® crosslinkers will be offered in a coordinated effort to the growing polyimide market sector.

Evonik and Nexam Chemical will collaborate on modifying and improving polyimide processing, while offering physical and mechanical property enhancements. Customers will benefit from consultation in product selection, pairing and optimal dosing to achieve desired properties of their polyimide coatings, films, fibers, foams and resins.

Said Dr. Jeff Dimmit, VP Technology for Evonik Jayhawk, "Our first collaboration was the "Empowering Polyimides" webinar, narrated by Dr. Carlos Solano, Product Manager for Nexam Chemical. The participation and lively Q&A period frankly overwhelmed us. This positive proof that the industry is thirsty for knowledge on how to use our products together has led us to move into a market collaboration."

For further information please contact:

Lennart Holm, Chairman of the Board, +46-706 30 85 62, lennart.holm@nexamchemical.com Anders Spetz, CEO, +46-703 47 97 00, anders.spetz@nexamchemical.com

About Nexam Chemical

Nexam Chemical is a Swedish company with a world-leading technology within the area heat-activated crosslinking of plastics and polymers. The company develops, manufactures and markets unique heat-activated crosslinkers to the plastics market. A company description and more information about the business will be found on www.nexamchemical.com. The company's Certified Adviser is Remium Nordic AB.